1. Approximately how many years old is your wooden patio deck?

Gender EDUCATION Wooden Patio Deck Age
Male Female HS Post Sec Univ Grad 6-10 11-15
Base: All Respondents 1005 448 557 235 386 384 35 189 435 346 49 174 177 94 71 50
Weighted 1005 487 518 280 372 353 73 383 394 155 50 168 184 102 66 52
0-1 50 23 27 20 18 12 2 22 19 7 50 - - - - -
5% 5% 5% 7% 5% 3% 3% 6% 5% 5% 100% - - - - -
* KLM NO* * * *
2-5 168 67 101 51 70 47 12 60 68 28 - 168 - - - -
17% 14% 20% 18% 19% 13% 16% 16% 17% 18% - 100% - - - -
A * * JLMNO * * *
6-10 184 94 91 68 71 45 20 77 59 29 - - 184 - - -
18% 19% 18% 24% 19% 13% 27% 20% 15% 19% - - 100% - - -
E E * * JKMNO * * *
11-15 102 53 49 16 37 48 11 44 38 9 - - - 102 - -
10% 11% 9% 6% 10% 14% 16% 11% 10% 6% - - - 100% - -
C * | | * JKLNO* * *
16-20 66 30 36 12 23 31 4 24 28 10 - - - - 66 -
7% 6% 7% 4% 6% 9% 5% 6% 7% 7% - - - - 100% -
* * * JKLMO* *
>20 52 28 24 10 12 30 6 18 22 7 - - - - - 52
5% 6% 5% 3% 3% 9% 8% 5% 5% 4% - - - - - 100%
CcD * * * * JKLMN*
| don't have a wooden deck 382 193 189 104 139 139 19 138 161 65 - - - - - -
38% 40% 37% 37% 37% 39% 26% 36% 41% 42% - - - - - -
* * * * *
Mean 10.1 10.6 9.6 8.5 9.3 12.1 10.6 9.9 10.3 9.6 0.6 3.6 8.7 13.9 19 25.9
CcD ** * J JK JKL* JKLM* JKLMN*
Std. Dev. 7.3 7.19 7.38 6.96 6.66 7.8 7.32 7.1 7.54 7.3 0.49 1.23 1.43 1.46 1.42 3.08
Std. Err. 0.29 0.44 0.4 0.57 0.43 0.52 1.44 0.64 0.47 0.51 0.07 0.09 0.11 0.15 0.17 0.44
Median 9.1 10 8 8 9 11.3 8 10 9 8 1 3.2 9 15 20 25

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,}/K/L/M/N/C
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*|
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*|
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1x. Approximately how many years old is your wooden patio deck?

Gender EDUCATION Wooden Patio Deck Age
Male Female HS Post Sec Univ Grad 6-10 11-15
Base: Exclude Those Who Don't Have A Deck At 615 267 348 150 237 228 26 123 262 204 49 174 177 94 71 50
Ql
Weighted 623 295 328 177 233 213 54 246 233 90 50 168 184 102 66 52
0-1 50 23 27 20 18 12 2 22 19 7 50 - - - - -
8% 8% 8% 12% 8% 6% 4% 9% 8% 8% 100% - - - - -
*k KLM NO* * * *
2-5 168 67 101 51 70 47 12 60 68 28 - 168 - - - -
27% 23% 31% 29% 30% 22% 22% 24% 29% 32% - 100% - - - -
*k * JLMNO * * *
6-10 184 94 91 68 71 45 20 77 59 29 - - 184 - - -
30% 32% 28% 38% 31% 21% 37% 31% 25% 32% - - 100% - - -
E *k * JKMNO * * *
11-15 102 53 49 16 37 48 11 44 38 9 - - - 102 - -
16% 18% 15% 9% 16% 23% 21% 18% 16% 10% - - - 100% - -
C ** | * JKLNO* * *
16-20 66 30 36 12 23 31 4 24 28 10 - - - - 66 -
11% 10% 11% 7% 10% 14% 7% 10% 12% 12% - - - - 100% -
ok * * JKLMO* *
>20 52 28 24 10 12 30 6 18 22 7 - - - - - 52
8% 10% 7% 5% 5% 14% 10% 7% 9% 7% - - - - - 100%
CD ** * * * JKLMN*
Mean 10.1 10.6 9.6 8.5 9.3 12.1 10.6 9.9 10.3 9.6 0.6 3.6 8.7 13.9 19 25.9
CcD ** * J JK JKL* JKLM* JKLMN*
Std. Dev. 7.3 7.19 7.38 6.96 6.66 7.8 7.32 7.1 7.54 7.3 0.49 1.23 1.43 1.46 1.42 3.08
Std. Err. 0.29 0.44 0.4 0.57 0.43 0.52 1.44 0.64 0.47 0.51 0.07 0.09 0.11 0.15 0.17 0.44
Median 9.1 10 8 8 9 11.3 8 10 9 8 1 3.2 9 15 20 25

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N/C
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*|
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,}/K/L/M/N/C
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*|
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2. When did you last thoroughly inspect the safety of your backyard patio deck from top to bottom, for safety, wear, disrepair and structural stability?

Gender EDUCATION Wooden Patio Deck Age
Male Female HS Post Sec Univ Grad 6-10 11-15
Base: Have A Wooden Deck At Q1 615 267 348 150 237 228 26 123 262 204 49 174 177 94 71 50
Weighted 623 295 328 177 233 213 54 246 233 90 50 168 184 102 66 52
0 82 39 42 20 28 34 5 30 34 12 15 20 21 11 5 9
13% 13% 13% 11% 12% 16% 9% 12% 15% 14% 31% 12% 11% 11% 8% 18%
*k KLM N* * * *
1 249 121 127 69 89 91 17 105 99 28 20 74 80 32 23 20
40% 41% 39% 39% 38% 43% 32% 43% 42% 32% 39% 44% 43% 32% 35% 38%
* ok I * * * *
2 72 35 37 16 33 23 6 30 23 13 4 18 17 17 14 2
12% 12% 11% 9% 14% 11% 12% 12% 10% 14% 8% 11% 9% 17% 22% 4%
*k * * LO* *
3 27 15 13 9 10 9 - 13 11 4 - 10 9 2 4 2
4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% - 5% 5% 4% - 6% 5% 2% 7% 4%
*k * * * *
4 8 7 1 4 * 4 2 3 2 2 - - 4 3 1 *
1% 2% * 2% * 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% - - 2% 3% 1% 1%
*k * * * *
5 15 8 7 7 3 6 2 - 9 5 - 4 6 2 1 2
2% 3% 2% 4% 1% 3% 3% - 4% 6% - 2% 3% 2% 1% 4%
*k G G * * * *
6-10 18 8 10 7 6 5 5 2 7 5 1 - 10 2 2 3
3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 10% 1% 3% 5% 3% - 6% 2% 3% 5%
*k G * K * K* K*
11-15 1 - 1 1 - - - - 1 - - - - 1 - -
* - * 1% - - - - * - - - - 1% - -
*k * * * *
16-20 4 2 2 - - 4 2 2 - - - - - - 2 2
1% 1% 1% - - 2% 4% 1% - - - - - - 3% 4%
*k * * * KL*
26-30 1 - 1 1 - - - - 1 - - - - - - 1
* - * 1% - - - - * - - - - - - 2%
*k * * * *
| have never inspected my deck from top to 145 59 86 44 64 37 15 62 47 20 10 42 38 31 13 10
bottom for safety 23% 20% 26% 25% 28% 17% 28% 25% 20% 23% 20% 25% 21% 31% 20% 19%
E *k * * * *
Mean 1.8 1.8 1.8 2.1 1.5 1.8 3.1 1.4 1.8 2 1 13 1.8 1.8 23 3.1
* *k * G *k * K * K* KL*
Std. Dev. 2.66 2.43 2.87 3.11 1.66 3.04 4.48 2.09 2.77 2.15 1.87 1.04 1.91 2.35 3.62 5.79
Std. Err. 0.12 0.17 0.18 0.29 0.12 0.22 1.03 0.22 0.19 0.17 0.3 0.09 0.16 0.29 0.49 0.9
Median 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*|
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,}/K/L/M/N/C
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*|
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3_1. [I don't really think about how safe my deck is.]

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

Gender EDUCATION Wooden Patio Deck Age
Male Female HS Post Sec Univ Grad 6-10 11-15
Base: Have A Wooden Deck At Q1 615 267 348 150 237 228 26 123 262 204 49 174 177 94 71 50
Weighted 623 295 328 177 233 213 54 246 233 90 50 168 184 102 66 52
‘I don't really think ab how safe my deck is.
Strongly agree 72 27 45 26 25 20 7 33 23 8 11 18 28 2 5 8
12% 9% 14% 15% 11% 10% 14% 14% 10% 9% 21% 11% 15% 2% 8% 15%
*k M* M M * * M*
Somewhat agree 179 85 93 72 57 49 15 65 66 32 10 55 48 39 15 12
29% 29% 28% 41% 25% 23% 28% 26% 28% 36% 19% 33% 26% 38% 23% 23%
DE *k * * * *
Somewhat disagree 169 78 91 36 81 52 13 68 64 24 16 41 49 29 22 12
27% 27% 28% 20% 35% 24% 24% 28% 28% 27% 33% 25% 27% 28% 33% 23%
CE *k * * * *
Strongly disagree 203 104 99 42 69 92 18 80 80 25 14 53 59 32 24 20
33% 35% 30% 24% 30% 43% 34% 32% 34% 28% 27% 32% 32% 32% 37% 39%
cD *k * * * *
Top2Box (Agree) 251 113 138 99 83 70 22 98 89 40 20 73 76 41 20 20
40% 38% 42% 56% 36% 33% 42% 40% 38% 45% 40% 44% 41% 40% 31% 38%
DE *k * * * *
Low2Box (Disagree) 372 182 190 78 150 144 32 147 144 50 30 95 108 61 46 32
60% 62% 58% 44% 64% 67% 58% 60% 62% 55% 60% 56% 59% 60% 69% 62%
c c *k * * * *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,}/K/L/M/N/C
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*|
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*|
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3_2. [I would choose prefabricated, non-degradable materials instead of wood if it provided an attractive deck that's safer, non-combustible and maintenance-free.

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

Gender EDUCATION Wooden Patio Deck Age
Male Female HS Post Sec Univ Grad 6-10 11-15
Base: Have A Wooden Deck At Q1 615 267 348 150 237 228 26 123 262 204 49 174 177 94 71 50
Weighted 623 295 328 177 233 213 54 246 233 90 50 168 184 102 66 52
| would choose prefabricated, non-degradable
materials instead of wood if it provided an
attractive deck that's safer, non-combustible
and maintenance-free
Strongly agree 214 92 122 53 72 89 20 95 71 29 8 44 61 47 27 27
34% 31% 37% 30% 31% 42% 36% 39% 30% 32% 16% 26% 33% 46% 41% 52%
D ** * JK* J* JKL*
Somewhat agree 261 135 127 74 106 81 14 102 106 39 24 71 87 39 25 15
42% 46% 39% 42% 45% 38% 25% 42% 45% 44% 48% 42% 47% 38% 38% 29%
* % * * * *
Somewhat disagree 99 51 47 40 27 32 15 33 35 16 9 32 25 12 12 9
16% 17% 14% 22% 12% 15% 28% 13% 15% 17% 18% 19% 14% 12% 18% 17%
D * %k * * * *
Strongly disagree 49 17 32 10 28 11 6 16 21 6 9 22 11 4 2 1
8% 6% 10% 5% 12% 5% 10% 6% 9% 7% 18% 13% 6% 4% 3% 3%
E * %k LMNO* M * * *
Top2Box (Agree) 475 226 249 128 178 170 33 197 177 68 32 114 148 86 52 42
76% 77% 76% 72% 76% 80% 61% 80% 76% 76% 64% 68% 80% 84% 79% 81%
* %k * K JK* * *
Low2Box (Disagree) 148 68 79 49 55 43 21 48 56 22 18 53 36 16 14 10
24% 23% 24% 28% 24% 20% 39% 20% 24% 24% 36% 32% 20% 16% 21% 19%
* % M* LM * * *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M/N/C
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*!
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*!
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3_3. [Treating the wood and repairing my deck is a pain.]

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

Gender EDUCATION Wooden Patio Deck Age
Male Female Post Sec Univ Grad 6-10 11-15
Base: Have A Wooden Deck At Q1 615 267 348 150 237 228 26 123 262 204 49 174 177 94 71 50
Weighted 623 295 328 177 233 213 54 246 233 90 50 168 184 102 66 52
Treating the wood and repairing my deck is a
pain.
Strongly agree 168 71 97 49 65 55 20 65 63 21 7 43 46 38 19 15
27% 24% 30% 28% 28% 26% 37% 26% 27% 23% 14% 26% 25% 37% 28% 29%
*k * J* * *
Somewhat agree 255 134 121 76 93 86 9 104 97 45 22 56 74 42 38 23
41% 45% 37% 43% 40% 40% 17% 42% 42% 50% 44% 33% 40% 41% 58% 44%
*k * * KL* *
Somewhat disagree 124 59 65 33 45 46 16 41 48 18 13 37 44 9 8 12
20% 20% 20% 19% 19% 22% 30% 17% 21% 20% 26% 22% 24% 9% 12% 24%
*k M* M M * * M*
Strongly disagree 75 31 44 19 30 26 8 36 25 6 8 31 21 13 1 1
12% 10% 14% 11% 13% 12% 15% 15% 11% 7% 15% 19% 11% 13% 2% 2%
*k I N* NO N N* * *
Top2Box (Agree) 424 205 218 125 157 141 29 169 160 66 29 99 120 80 57 38
68% 70% 67% 71% 68% 66% 54% 69% 68% 73% 58% 59% 65% 78% 86% 74%
*k * JK* JKL* *
Low2Box (Disagree) 199 90 110 51 76 72 25 77 74 24 21 69 65 22 9 14
32% 30% 33% 29% 32% 34% 46% 31% 32% 27% 42% 41% 35% 22% 14% 26%
*k MN* MN N * * *

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,}/K/L/M/N/C

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*|
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,}/K/L/M/N/O

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*|
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3_4. [I feel like my deck could collapse any minute.]

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

Gender EDUCATION Wooden Patio Deck Age
Male Female Post Sec Univ Grad 5 6-10 11-15
Base: Have A Wooden Deck At Q1 615 267 348 150 237 228 26 123 262 204 49 174 177 94 71 50
Weighted 623 295 328 177 233 213 54 246 233 90 50 168 184 102 66 52
‘I feel like my deck could collapse any minute.
Strongly agree 26 12 14 9 11 7 4 12 9 2 - 10 10 3 - 4
4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 3% 7% 5% 4% 2% - 6% 5% 3% - 7%
*k * * * *
Somewhat agree 42 22 20 20 19 4 - 19 14 9 1 12 14 7 3 5
7% 8% 6% 11% 8% 2% - 8% 6% 10% 3% 7% 8% 7% 5% 10%
E E *k * * * *
Somewhat disagree 82 37 45 33 32 17 4 34 25 19 2 13 24 18 19 6
13% 13% 14% 19% 14% 8% 8% 14% 11% 21% 4% 8% 13% 18% 29% 12%
E *k H * K* JKL* *
Strongly disagree 472 223 249 115 171 186 46 181 184 61 47 133 136 75 44 37
76% 76% 76% 65% 73% 87% 85% 74% 79% 68% 94% 79% 74% 73% 66% 71%
CD ** | LMNO* * * *
Top2Box (Agree) 69 34 34 29 30 10 4 31 24 10 1 21 24 10 3 9
11% 12% 10% 16% 13% 5% 7% 12% 10% 12% 3% 13% 13% 9% 5% 17%
E E *k * * * *
Low2Box (Disagree) 554 260 294 148 203 203 50 215 210 80 49 147 160 92 63 43
89% 88% 90% 84% 87% 95% 93% 88% 90% 88% 97% 87% 87% 91% 95% 83%
cD *k * * * *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,}/K/L/M/N/C
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*|
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*|
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3_5. [The safety of my deck prevents me from using it.]

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

Gender EDUCATION Wooden Patio Deck Age
Male Female Post Sec Univ Grad 5 6-10 11-15
Base: Have A Wooden Deck At Q1 615 267 348 150 237 228 26 123 262 204 49 174 177 94 71 50
Weighted 623 295 328 177 233 213 54 246 233 90 50 168 184 102 66 52
‘The safety of my deck prevents me from using
it.
Strongly agree 30 12 18 9 13 8 4 9 12 4 1 13 8 3 2 4
5% 4% 6% 5% 6% 4% 7% 4% 5% 5% 1% 8% 4% 3% 3% 8%
*k * * * *
Somewhat agree 48 29 18 21 21 6 - 22 17 9 3 9 15 11 4 6
8% 10% 6% 12% 9% 3% - 9% 7% 10% 7% 5% 8% 11% 6% 11%
E E *k * * * *
Somewhat disagree 94 44 51 32 43 19 5 46 29 15 7 27 33 16 8 4
15% 15% 16% 18% 19% 9% 9% 19% 12% 17% 13% 16% 18% 16% 13% 7%
E E *k * * * *
Strongly disagree 451 210 241 115 155 181 46 169 175 62 40 119 130 72 52 38
72% 71% 73% 65% 67% 85% 85% 69% 75% 68% 79% 71% 70% 71% 78% 74%
cD *k * * * *
Top2Box (Agree) 78 41 37 30 35 14 4 31 30 13 4 22 22 14 6 10
12% 14% 11% 17% 15% 6% 7% 13% 13% 15% 8% 13% 12% 13% 9% 19%
E E *k * * * *
Low2Box (Disagree) 545 254 292 147 198 200 50 214 204 77 46 146 162 88 60 42
88% 86% 89% 83% 85% 94% 93% 87% 87% 85% 92% 87% 88% 87% 91% 81%
cD *k * * * *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,}/K/L/M/N/C
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*|
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*|
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3_6. [I'd like to enjoy my deck without worrying about its safety.]

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

Gender EDUCATION Wooden Patio Deck Age
Male Female HS Post Sec Univ Grad 6-10 11-15
Base: Have A Wooden Deck At Q1 615 267 348 150 237 228 26 123 262 204 49 174 177 94 71 50
Weighted 623 295 328 177 233 213 54 246 233 90 50 168 184 102 66 52
I'd like to enjoy my deck wi worrying
about its safety.
Strongly agree 294 114 179 86 101 107 31 110 111 43 14 83 98 45 32 23
47% 39% 55% 49% 43% 50% 57% 45% 48% 47% 28% 49% 53% 44% 48% 44%
A *k * J J * * *
Somewhat agree 203 115 88 60 84 59 11 85 72 35 19 55 60 34 21 14
33% 39% 27% 34% 36% 28% 20% 34% 31% 39% 38% 33% 33% 33% 32% 27%
B *k * * * *
Somewhat disagree 53 27 26 11 20 22 4 21 22 6 4 11 12 8 11 7
9% 9% 8% 6% 9% 10% 7% 9% 9% 7% 7% 6% 7% 8% 16% 14%
*k * * KL* *
Strongly disagree 73 38 35 20 28 26 9 30 28 6 14 20 14 15 2 8
12% 13% 11% 11% 12% 12% 16% 12% 12% 7% 27% 12% 8% 15% 4% 15%
*k KLN* N* * *
Top2Box (Agree) 497 229 267 146 185 166 41 194 183 78 33 137 158 78 53 37
80% 78% 81% 83% 79% 78% 77% 79% 79% 86% 65% 82% 86% 77% 80% 71%
*k H * J JO * * *
Low2Box (Disagree) 126 65 61 30 48 48 13 51 50 12 17 30 26 24 13 15
20% 22% 19% 17% 21% 22% 23% 21% 21% 14% 35% 18% 14% 23% 20% 29%
*k I KL* * * Lt

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,}/K/L/M/N/C
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*|
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,}/K/L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*|
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3. [SUMMARY - TOP2BOX (AGREE)]

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

Gender EDUCATION Wooden Patio Deck Age

Male Female HS Post Sec Univ Grad 6-10 11-15

Base: Have A Wooden Deck At Q1 615 267 348 150 237 228 26 123 262 204 49 174 177 94 71 50

Weighted 623 295 328 177 233 213 54 246 233 90 50 168 184 102 66 52

I'd like to enjoy my deck without worrying 497 229 267 146 185 166 41 194 183 78 33 137 158 78 53 37
about its safety. 80% 78% 81% 83% 79% 78% 77% 79% 79% 86% 65% 82% 86% 77% 80% 71%

* ok H * J JO * * *

1 would choose prefabricated, non-degradable 475 226 249 128 178 170 33 197 177 68 32 114 148 86 52 42
materials instead of wood if it provided an 76% 77% 76% 72% 76% 80% 61% 80% 76% 76% 64% 68% 80% 84% 79% 81%

attractive deck that's safer, non-combustible ** * K JK* * *

Treating the wood and repairing my deck is a 424 205 218 125 157 141 29 169 160 66 29 99 120 80 57 38
pain. 68% 70% 67% 71% 68% 66% 54% 69% 68% 73% 58% 59% 65% 78% 86% 74%

*k * JK* JKL* *

1 don't really think about how safe my deck is. 251 113 138 99 83 70 22 98 89 40 20 73 76 41 20 20
40% 38% 42% 56% 36% 33% 42% 40% 38% 45% 40% 44% 41% 40% 31% 38%

DE *k * * * *

The safety of my deck prevents me from using 78 41 37 30 35 14 4 31 30 13 4 22 22 14 6 10
it. 12% 14% 11% 17% 15% 6% 7% 13% 13% 15% 8% 13% 12% 13% 9% 19%

E E *k * * * *

| feel like my deck could collapse any minute. 69 34 34 29 30 10 4 31 24 10 1 21 24 10 3 9
11% 12% 10% 16% 13% 5% 7% 12% 10% 12% 3% 13% 13% 9% 5% 17%

E E * ok * * * *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N/C
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*|
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,}/K/L/M/N/C
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*|
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3. [SUMMARY - LOW2BOX (DISAGREE)]

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

Gender EDUCATION Wooden Patio Deck Age
Female HS Post Sec Univ Grad 6-10 11-15
Base: Have A Wooden Deck At Q1 615 267 348 150 237 228 26 123 262 204 49 174 177 94 71 50
Weighted 623 295 328 177 233 213 54 246 233 90 50 168 184 102 66 52
| feel like my deck could collapse any minute. 554 260 294 148 203 203 50 215 210 80 49 147 160 92 63 43
89% 88% 90% 84% 87% 95% 93% 88% 90% 88% 97% 87% 87% 91% 95% 83%
cD *k * * * *
The safety of my deck prevents me from using 545 254 292 147 198 200 50 214 204 77 46 146 162 88 60 42
it. 88% 86% 89% 83% 85% 94% 93% 87% 87% 85% 92% 87% 88% 87% 91% 81%
cD * ok * * * *
| don't really think about how safe my deck is. 372 182 190 78 150 144 32 147 144 50 30 95 108 61 46 32
60% 62% 58% 44% 64% 67% 58% 60% 62% 55% 60% 56% 59% 60% 69% 62%
c C * ok * * * *
Treating the wood and repairing my deck is a 199 90 110 51 76 72 25 77 74 24 21 69 65 22 9 14
pain. 32% 30% 33% 29% 32% 34% 46% 31% 32% 27% 42% 41% 35% 22% 14% 26%
ok M N* MN N * * *
1 would choose prefabricated, non-degradable 148 68 79 49 55 43 21 48 56 22 18 53 36 16 14 10
materials instead of wood if it provided an 24% 23% 24% 28% 24% 20% 39% 20% 24% 24% 36% 32% 20% 16% 21% 19%
attractive deck that's safer, non-combustible ** M* LM * * *
I'd like to enjoy my deck without worrying 126 65 61 30 48 48 13 51 50 12 17 30 26 24 13 15
about its safety. 20% 22% 19% 17% 21% 22% 23% 21% 21% 14% 35% 18% 14% 23% 20% 29%
*k I KL* * * Li

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N/C
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*|
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,}/K/L/M/N/C
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*|
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